## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA	<u></u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
Lei Shi			04/18/2011	
Yuefeng Yang			04/18/2011	
Zhaohong Zhang			04/18/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	CHINA INTERNATIONAL MARINE CONTAINERS (GROUP) CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	No. 2 Gangwan Avenue			
Internal Address:	CIMC R&D Center			
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	518067			
Name:	SHENZHEN CIMC-TIANDA AIRPORT SUPPORT LTD.			
Street Address:	4 Gongye 4th Rd. Shekou			
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	518067			
	RS Total: 1			
Property T	уре	Number		
Application Number:		13093340		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
	,			
Fax Number:	(312)360	D-9315		
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.	
Phone:	(312) 360-0080			
Email:	docket@gbclaw.net			
Correspondent Name		, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.		
Address Line 1:	300 500	th Wacker Drive	DATENT	
501515673			PATENT REEL: 026199 FRAME: 0213	

Address Line 2:Suite 2500Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLIN	Suite 2500 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1238.103331		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence J. Crain		
Total Attachments: 2 source=I46481#page1.tif source=I46481#page2.tif			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHI, Lei, a citizen of China, residing at 4 Gongye 4th Rd. Shekou, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518067, P. R. China; YANG, Yuefeng, citizen of China, residing at 4 Gongye 4th Rd. Shekou, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518067, P. R. China; and ZHANG, Zhaohong, a citizen of China, residing at 4 Gongye 4th Rd. Shekou, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518067, P. R. China; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## JOINT EQUIPMENT AND BOARDING BRIDGE HAVING THE SAME

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on <u>April 18, 2011</u>; receiving Serial No. <u>13/093,340</u> and

WHEREAS, CHINA INTERNATIONAL MARINE CONTAINERS (GROUP) CO., LTD., a corporation of China, having a principal place of business at CIMC R&D Center, No. 2 Gangwan Avenue, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518067, P. R. China, and SHENZHEN CIMC-TIANDA AIRPORT SUPPORT LTD., a corporation of China, having a principal place of business at 4 Gongye 4th Rd. Shekou, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518067, P. R. China, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEES the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their rights, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

-1-

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date	2011.4.18	SH1, Lei
_		SHI, Lei
Date	2-11 - 4. 18	Yang, Kvefeng
		YANG, Yuefeng
Date	2011.4.18	24 Ant G Zhashow

ng, live feng NG, Yuefeng Snig Zhaohong

ZHANG, Zhaohong

-2-